GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4030
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2009

LEASING OF NETWORK FACILITY
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide network facility to the private mobile telecom companies on lease charge; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the charges which are likely to be fixed by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)
(@) No, Sir.The Government has no commercial telecom network of its own.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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